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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 08 December 2022

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUPURT KEEN Last start placegetter GUN, 01/12/2022, R11, P 2P 1P 2P 4/1/2N. Hand 543967 5/4240

 2 BEAU BUSH Weighted points score GUN, 10/11/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 1P 4/1/1J. Bush 547235 10/3276

 3 NOT TODAY Weighted points score GUN, 24/11/2022, R3, M 4M 2P 6C 4/1/1M. Craig 527337 17/4187

 4 BOGIE BANDIT 1 Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R8, Y 5Y 3P 4P 4/1/1K. Campbell 530442 23/18167

 5 ASKEY Last start winner GUN, 01/12/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1M. Smith 553234 4/3246

 6 BE GOOD BEACH Last start winner GUN, 01/12/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 4P 5/2L. Haaring 554565 3/2225

 7 ALL INN AUSSIE Last start winner GUN, 01/12/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 7P 5/1G. Muller 534331 7/3216

 8 FAKE PROMISES 1 Last start winner GRA, 22/11/2022, R7, P 1P 7P 4P 5/1R. Ulrick 537193 5/3145

 9 BLUE ZEAL Last start winner GUN, 01/12/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4M. Smith 554996 1/0120

 10 SUPER KEEN Last start winner GUN, 14/11/2022, R2, P 1P 5Y 5/4A. Syphers 557100 1/0105

 11 DEMONICAS BEACH 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 01/12/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 5P 5/3L. Haaring 554563 2/1174

 12 ARIA HERRERA Last start placegetter GUN, 01/12/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 3P 5/4T. Anderson 543138 1/0162

 13 TOMMY TUNA Last start placegetter GUN, 01/12/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 5P 5/4M. Smith 558273 1/0162

 14 FIVE MILE ROSE Last start placegetter GUN, 01/12/2022, R4, P 2P 2P 6P 5/4M. Craig 552060 1/0148

 15 AL'S HOLIDAY Last start Country winner MOR, 03/12/2022, R9, Y 1Y 7Y 8P 5/2D. Hoskins 539598 9/2136

 16 OUR CHAP TOM 2 Last start Country winner MOR, 03/12/2022, R2, Y 1Y 5Y 3P 5/4R. Bray 532812 3/0131

 17 KING ELF Last start Country winner MOR, 03/12/2022, R4, Y 1Y 4P 2Y 5/4J. Eather 554525 1/0102

 18 SWEET BEAST Last start Country winner LIT, 03/12/2022, R2, Y 1Y 6P 7P 5/4K. Ollerton 549286 1/072

 19 GOTHIKA Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 01/12/2022, R9, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4R. Ryan 534041 4/0110

 20 GREEK TEMPTATION 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 01/12/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1W. Marmara 535622 10/7102

 21 RUTLAND GEORGIA 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 01/12/2022, R6, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4M. Ruttley 542935 1/090

 22 RAJA AMPAT Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 01/12/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 1P 5/4C. Burns 555556 1/087

 23 ALISHA EYES 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 01/12/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/087

 24 HOW'S IT ALICE Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 01/12/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1V. Ellis 526383 5/378

 25 EMA'S ONE Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 01/12/2022, R9, P 8P 8Y 6P 5/4B. Spence 537221 6/070

 26 STAY HUMBLE Dropping in grade GUN, 01/12/2022, R10, P 7P 6P 1P 5/1G. Muller 543544 8/7198

 27 SKETCHY BINGO Dropping in grade GUN, 01/12/2022, R10, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1C. Burns 541438 8/5153

 28 ROSA KADE Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R5, Y 5Y 1Y 7P 5/4R. Bray 550021 4/0176

 29 HEAD THEM UP Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R6, P 5P 1P 2P 5/3K. Anderson 557134 2/1174
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 30 DJANGO RIGGS Weighted points score DUB, 19/11/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 3P 5/1M. Clarke 550971 5/3162

 31 ROUSTABOUT Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 6P 5/3M. Clarke 546558 3/1153

 32 SKETCHY ZARA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R11, P 4P 3M 5M 5/1C. Burns 525623 7/5153

 33 FLYING HUSBAND Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 5P 5/2P. Midson 546831 3/2153

 34 BEST OF ALICE Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 3P 5/2W. Marmara 550566 3/2150

 35 ARROGANT BENJI Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 3P 5/3L. Haaring 543614 2/1150

 36 BLUE BIRD BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 7P 5/1L. Haaring 537039 13/10144

 37 LITTLE WILMA Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R9, P 8P 3P 7Y 5/3B. Spence 540706 6/1142

 38 SKYLAH Weighted points score GUN, 24/11/2022, R8, P 8P 1P 8P 5/2A. Syphers 551852 4/2141

 39 BORROWED ANGEL Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R7, Y 2Y 4Y 7P 5/1M. Clarke 523060 5/3139

 40 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score GUN, 24/11/2022, R3, M 5M 7P 5P 5/1L. Haaring 526118 5/3136

 41 WERINA SHADOW Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R3, Y 4Y 2P 3Y 5/4R. Ryan 548138 1/0136

 42 LIEUTENANT DAN Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R11, P 6P 6Y 7P 5/1B. Spence 549764 5/4135

 43 SHANLYN TRACY Weighted points score GUN, 24/11/2022, R8, P 7P 3Y (FEL)Y 5/2C. Cameron 535372 3/2134

 44 CHARMING SPIRIT 1 Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R9, Y 5Y 2P 7P 5/1K. Campbell 538950 5/3133

 45 SPOT OF RUM Weighted points score GUN, 11/08/2022, R8, P 5P 7P 8P 5/3R. Ryan 542199 4/1129

 46 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 2P 5/1M. Munn 525565 11/3124

 47 RED HOT PETA Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R5, Y 7Y 3Y 8P 5/3R. Bray 532814 3/1119

 48 DAVETTE'S DIVA Weighted points score MAT, 28/11/2022, R8, P 5P 2P 6P 5/1K. Sills 527334 8/5117

 49 OUR BLUE ROSA Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 2P 5/2K. Anderson 550014 3/2111

 50 RADIUM BLUE Weighted points score BAT, 04/07/2022, R11, P 8P 7P 5Y 5/2M. Clarke 534197 4/2107

 51 DUSTY KEEN Weighted points score GUN, 14/11/2022, R9, P 7P 1P 5/4A. Syphers 557094 1/0105

 52 COME ON BLOCKER Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4P. Midson 550570 1/0105

 53 FAT BOY MANTRA Weighted points score MAT, 07/11/2022, R5, P (FEL)P 7P 1P 5/4R. Ryan 548366 1/098

 54 HELLO HEATHER Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 3Y 5/4C. Cameron 536712 1/098

 55 KENZI'S BLAZE Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R5, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4E. Thresher 535757 2/096

 56 JUST OUR LUCK Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 2P 5/3S. Mcmahon 529719 2/196

 57 SKETCHY COMBAT Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 7P 5/4D. Burns 550478 1/094

 58 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R6, Y 3Y 7P 6P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/093

 59 KILLARA BLEW Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R5, P 8P 7P 3P 5/4S. Mcmahon 538081 1/093

 60 WINLOCK BUFF Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R7, P 6P 4Y 6P 5/4P. Midson 534191 1/080
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 61 TOUCH OF MINT Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R7, Y 6Y 5Y 7Y 5/4K. Ollerton 541178 5/080

 62 FIRE FLY THUNDER Weighted points score GAR, 10/09/2022, R4, P 7P (FEL)Y 5P 5/3P. Midson 532388 2/178

 63 PURE VISION 2 Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R3, Y 7Y 5P 7P 5/3K. Ollerton 533481 2/174

 64 SEABROOK BAKER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 24/11/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3D. Howarth 536202 3/172

 65 HALLY MULWEE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 11/08/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 8P 5/3R. Dawes 525633 8/163
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 1 ASKEY Last start winner GUN, 01/12/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1M. Smith 553234 4/3246

 2 BE GOOD BEACH Last start winner GUN, 01/12/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 4P 5/2L. Haaring 554565 3/2225

 3 ALL INN AUSSIE Last start winner GUN, 01/12/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 7P 5/1G. Muller 534331 7/3216

 4 FAKE PROMISES 1 Last start winner GRA, 22/11/2022, R7, P 1P 7P 4P 5/1R. Ulrick 537193 5/3145

 5 BLUE ZEAL Last start winner GUN, 01/12/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4M. Smith 554996 1/0120

 6 SUPER KEEN Last start winner GUN, 14/11/2022, R2, P 1P 5Y 5/4A. Syphers 557100 1/0105

 7 DEMONICAS BEACH 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 01/12/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 5P 5/3L. Haaring 554563 2/1174

 8 ARIA HERRERA Last start placegetter GUN, 01/12/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 3P 5/4T. Anderson 543138 1/0162

 9 TOMMY TUNA Last start placegetter GUN, 01/12/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 5P 5/4M. Smith 558273 1/0162

 10 FIVE MILE ROSE Last start placegetter GUN, 01/12/2022, R4, P 2P 2P 6P 5/4M. Craig 552060 1/0148

 11 AL'S HOLIDAY Last start Country winner MOR, 03/12/2022, R9, Y 1Y 7Y 8P 5/2D. Hoskins 539598 9/2136

 12 OUR CHAP TOM 2 Last start Country winner MOR, 03/12/2022, R2, Y 1Y 5Y 3P 5/4R. Bray 532812 3/0131

 13 KING ELF Last start Country winner MOR, 03/12/2022, R4, Y 1Y 4P 2Y 5/4J. Eather 554525 1/0102

 14 SWEET BEAST Last start Country winner LIT, 03/12/2022, R2, Y 1Y 6P 7P 5/4K. Ollerton 549286 1/072

 15 GOTHIKA Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 01/12/2022, R9, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4R. Ryan 534041 4/0110

 16 GREEK TEMPTATION 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 01/12/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1W. Marmara 535622 10/7102

 17 RUTLAND GEORGIA 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 01/12/2022, R6, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4M. Ruttley 542935 1/090

 18 RAJA AMPAT Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 01/12/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 1P 5/4C. Burns 555556 1/087

 19 ALISHA EYES 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 01/12/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/087

 20 HOW'S IT ALICE Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 01/12/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1V. Ellis 526383 5/378

 21 EMA'S ONE Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 01/12/2022, R9, P 8P 8Y 6P 5/4B. Spence 537221 6/070

 22 STAY HUMBLE Dropping in grade GUN, 01/12/2022, R10, P 7P 6P 1P 5/1G. Muller 543544 8/7198

 23 SKETCHY BINGO Dropping in grade GUN, 01/12/2022, R10, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1C. Burns 541438 8/5153

 24 ROSA KADE Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R5, Y 5Y 1Y 7P 5/4R. Bray 550021 4/0176

 25 HEAD THEM UP Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R6, P 5P 1P 2P 5/3K. Anderson 557134 2/1174

 26 DJANGO RIGGS Weighted points score DUB, 19/11/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 3P 5/1M. Clarke 550971 5/3162

 27 ROUSTABOUT Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 6P 5/3M. Clarke 546558 3/1153

 28 SKETCHY ZARA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R11, P 4P 3M 5M 5/1C. Burns 525623 7/5153

 29 FLYING HUSBAND Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 5P 5/2P. Midson 546831 3/2153

 30 ARROGANT BENJI Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 3P 5/3L. Haaring 543614 2/1150

 31 BEST OF ALICE Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 3P 5/2W. Marmara 550566 3/2150
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 32 BLUE BIRD BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 7P 5/1L. Haaring 537039 13/10144

 33 LITTLE WILMA Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R9, P 8P 3P 7Y 5/3B. Spence 540706 6/1142

 34 SKYLAH Weighted points score GUN, 24/11/2022, R8, P 8P 1P 8P 5/2A. Syphers 551852 4/2141

 35 BORROWED ANGEL Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R7, Y 2Y 4Y 7P 5/1M. Clarke 523060 5/3139

 36 WERINA SHADOW Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R3, Y 4Y 2P 3Y 5/4R. Ryan 548138 1/0136

 37 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score GUN, 24/11/2022, R3, M 5M 7P 5P 5/1L. Haaring 526118 5/3136

 38 LIEUTENANT DAN Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R11, P 6P 6Y 7P 5/1B. Spence 549764 5/4135

 39 SHANLYN TRACY Weighted points score GUN, 24/11/2022, R8, P 7P 3Y (FEL)Y 5/2C. Cameron 535372 3/2134

 40 CHARMING SPIRIT 1 Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R9, Y 5Y 2P 7P 5/1K. Campbell 538950 5/3133

 41 SPOT OF RUM Weighted points score GUN, 11/08/2022, R8, P 5P 7P 8P 5/3R. Ryan 542199 4/1129

 42 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 2P 5/1M. Munn 525565 11/3124

 43 RED HOT PETA Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R5, Y 7Y 3Y 8P 5/3R. Bray 532814 3/1119

 44 DAVETTE'S DIVA Weighted points score MAT, 28/11/2022, R8, P 5P 2P 6P 5/1K. Sills 527334 8/5117

 45 OUR BLUE ROSA Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 2P 5/2K. Anderson 550014 3/2111

 46 RADIUM BLUE Weighted points score BAT, 04/07/2022, R11, P 8P 7P 5Y 5/2M. Clarke 534197 4/2107

 47 DUSTY KEEN Weighted points score GUN, 14/11/2022, R9, P 7P 1P 5/4A. Syphers 557094 1/0105

 48 COME ON BLOCKER Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4P. Midson 550570 1/0105

 49 HELLO HEATHER Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 3Y 5/4C. Cameron 536712 1/098

 50 FAT BOY MANTRA Weighted points score MAT, 07/11/2022, R5, P (FEL)P 7P 1P 5/4R. Ryan 548366 1/098

 51 JUST OUR LUCK Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 2P 5/3S. Mcmahon 529719 2/196

 52 KENZI'S BLAZE Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R5, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4E. Thresher 535757 2/096

 53 SKETCHY COMBAT Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 7P 5/4D. Burns 550478 1/094

 54 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R6, Y 3Y 7P 6P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/093

 55 KILLARA BLEW Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R5, P 8P 7P 3P 5/4S. Mcmahon 538081 1/093

 56 WINLOCK BUFF Weighted points score GUN, 15/09/2022, R7, P 6P 4Y 6P 5/4P. Midson 534191 1/080

 57 TOUCH OF MINT Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R7, Y 6Y 5Y 7Y 5/4K. Ollerton 541178 5/080

 58 FIRE FLY THUNDER Weighted points score GAR, 10/09/2022, R4, P 7P (FEL)Y 5P 5/3P. Midson 532388 2/178

 59 PURE VISION 2 Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R3, Y 7Y 5P 7P 5/3K. Ollerton 533481 2/174

 60 SEABROOK BAKER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 24/11/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3D. Howarth 536202 3/172

 61 HALLY MULWEE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 11/08/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 8P 5/3R. Dawes 525633 8/163
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 1 LEVINGS Last start placegetter GUN, 01/12/2022, R1, P 2P M/1B. Evans 556487 0/0134

 2 MISS INSPIRATION Last start placegetter GUN, 01/12/2022, R2, P 2P M/1B. Wakem 555735 0/0134

 3 RIVERINA KNIGHT 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 21/11/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 5P M/1H. Munn 554251 0/0124

 4 FLYAWAY BECKY Last start placegetter GUN, 24/11/2022, R1, P 2P 2Y 5Y M/1V. Ellis 544498 0/0114

 5 MONKEY PAW Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 3P M/1M. Smith 553235 0/0110

 6 HIS KEEN 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 14/11/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 4P M/1N. Hand 543966 0/0103

 7 TOM'S THE ONE Last start placegetter GUN, 01/12/2022, R2, P 3P 7P 2P M/1P. Midson 545469 0/094

 8 ZEAL SURPRISE Last start placegetter GUN, 01/12/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 7P M/1J. Murray 554995 0/092

 9 KINGSBRAE BEACH Last start placegetter DUB, 28/11/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 5P M/1L. Haaring 552513 0/088

 10 SKETCHY COMRADE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 24/11/2022, R1, P

GUN, 21/11/2022, R1, P

6P 3P 2P M/1D. Burns 550477 0/0116

 11 BROCKTON BOMBER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MOR, 26/11/2022, R1, Y 4Y 3Y 4P M/1K. Anderson 548355 0/094

 12 FLYAWAY MATTY Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 24/11/2022, R1, P 4P M/1V. Ellis 558722 0/058

 13 DURWOOD Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 01/12/2022, R1, P 8P M/1M. Clarke 544601 0/025

 14 GREEK MALT Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 7P M/1W. Marmara 552515 0/066

 15 AMY ALLSORTS Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 6Y M/1B. Spence 540637 0/054

 16 ALL PALAVER Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R4, Y 8Y 5Y 5Y M/1M. Clarke 545231 0/046

 17 DOUBLE TWENTY Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R2, P 7P 8Y 6P M/1B. Spence 544916 0/042
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 1 RUTLAND BELLA Last start placegetter GUN, 01/12/2022, R12, P 2P 2P 6P 4/1/1M. Ruttley 542938 12/3234

 2 OUR BOY TIGER 1 Last start Provincial winner DUB, 28/11/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 1P 4/1/2G. Muller 548373 10/3318

 3 FAKE PROMISES 2 Last start Provincial winner GRA, 22/11/2022, R7, P 1P 7P 4P 5/4R. Ulrick 537193 5/0145

 4 WIRADJURI QUEEN Weighted points score DUB, 03/12/2022, R7, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4M. Mabbott 550017 5/0228

 5 GREEK FLAME 2 Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 1P 5/4W. Marmara 550293 5/0222

 6 COUCH KING Weighted points score GRA, 04/12/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 3P 5/3K. Ulrick 540231 8/1171

 7 CHARMING SPIRIT 2 Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R9, Y 5Y 2P 7P 5/3K. Campbell 538950 5/1133

 8 WONDER WOOLLY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 2P 5/1M. Munn 525565 11/5124

 9 TYPHOON TONY Weighted points score MAT, 28/11/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1K. Sills 529810 8/487
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 1 JET KEEN Last start winner GUN, 24/11/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 1P 5/3A. Syphers 557098 2/1171

 2 TWO SUNS Last start placegetter GUN, 24/11/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4C. Rosier 549289 2/0153

 3 RADLEY ERSKIN Last start Provincial winner DUB, 03/12/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 6P 5/4M. Mabbott 547232 3/0189

 4 OUR CHAP TOM 1 Last start Country winner MOR, 03/12/2022, R2, Y 1Y 5Y 3P 5/4R. Bray 532812 3/0131

 5 KID FREEZE Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 01/12/2022, R12, P 8P 1P 7P 5/3M. Craig 552059 3/1177

 6 SEABROOK BAKER 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 01/12/2022, R12, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3D. Howarth 536202 3/172

 7 KARINYA TROMBONE Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R5, Y 2Y 3Y 3Y 5/3D. Hoskins 549414 3/1199

 8 DEMONICAS BEACH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 5P 5/4L. Haaring 554563 2/0174

 9 NITRO JAX Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 3P 5/4M. Craig 552402 2/0174

 10 EXALTED FIRE Weighted points score GUN, 21/11/2022, R6, P 4P 3P 7P 5/4M. Felton 545204 1/0135

 11 LEVI'S BEACH Weighted points score DUB, 28/11/2022, R8, P 8P 2P 4P 5/4L. Haaring 542541 3/0135

 12 MURRURUNDI BOY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2022, R9, P 4P 6Y 5P 5/4S. Rees 542220 3/0132

 13 LOVES TO TALK Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R7, P 3P 6P 6P 5/3H. Munn 548937 2/1129

 14 CHILLI CHERRY Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4J. Cini 548498 1/0120

 15 IRINKA ISLA Weighted points score GUN, 21/11/2022, R7, P 6P 8P 3P 5/4R. Ryan 546589 1/0108

 16 RUTLAND GEORGIA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 24/11/2022, R5, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4M. Ruttley 542935 1/090

 17 ALISHA EYES 2 Weighted points score GUN, 21/11/2022, R6, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/087

 18 PURE VISION 3 Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R3, Y 7Y 5P 7P 5/4K. Ollerton 533481 2/074

8 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  5 December 2022 - 08:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 08 December 2022

P 5 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GO BEARS Last start winner GRA, 04/12/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 2P 5/1R. Ulrick 552240 8/3213

 2 HURRICANE'S FURY Last start placegetter WPK, 30/11/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 1P 5/1J. Mcfadyen 549567 4/3225

 3 ARROGANT GARTH Weighted points score GUN, 24/11/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4L. Haaring 543612 5/0249

 4 ETHICAL MISS Weighted points score MAT, 28/11/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4K. Sills 544743 2/0224

 5 GREEK FLAME 1 Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 1P 5/4W. Marmara 550293 5/0222

 6 ONE WAY Weighted points score GUN, 24/11/2022, R4, P 4P 4C 7P 5/2S. Fellowes 536131 4/3220

 7 BELMONT BULLET Weighted points score WPK, 30/11/2022, R3, P 5P 1P 1P 5/4J. Mcfadyen 547847 6/0219

 8 RECALIBRATE Weighted points score DUB, 26/11/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 4P 5/3G. Kilpatrick 554859 3/1210

 9 MURRURUNDI BOY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2022, R9, P 4P 6Y 5P 5/4S. Rees 542220 3/0132

 10 BATTLING MAVIS Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2022, R10, P 8P 8P 8P 5/1R. Neville 531371 15/6117

 11 BIG JUNIOR 2 Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4G. Harborne 550605 1/0102

 12 PURE VISION 1 Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R3, Y 7Y 5P 7P 5/4K. Ollerton 533481 2/074

9 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  5 December 2022 - 08:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 08 December 2022

P 1 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JIMMY JOE Last start Provincial winner GUN, 25/08/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 4P 1/2M. Craig 530611 15/8240

10 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  5 December 2022 - 08:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 08 December 2022

P 2 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OUR BOY TIGER 2 Last start winner DUB, 28/11/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 1P 2/1/2G. Muller 548373 10/6318

 2 RUTLAND FRED Last start placegetter GUN, 01/12/2022, R10, P 2P 1P 5P 2/1/2M. Ruttley 544420 11/8282

11 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  5 December 2022 - 08:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 08 December 2022

P 2 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TURBO WORM Last start Provincial winner GUN, 01/12/2022, R10, P 1P 2P 1P 2/1/2J. Bush 544707 18/5396

 2 SERENGETI Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 1P 2/1/2B. Wakem 538352 12/7237

 3 BOGIE BANDIT 2 Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R8, Y 5Y 3P 4P 2/1/2K. Campbell 530442 23/4167

12 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  5 December 2022 - 08:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 08 December 2022

P 3 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JAPANESE BLACK 2 Last start winner GUN, 01/12/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 1P 3/1/2G. Muller 544365 7/5246

 2 GREEK TEMPTATION 2 Weighted points score DUB, 28/11/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 6P 3/1/1W. Marmara 535622 10/2102

13 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  5 December 2022 - 08:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 08 December 2022

P M 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RIVERINA KNIGHT 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 21/11/2022, R2, P

GAR, 05/11/2022, R1, P

2P 2P 5P M/1H. Munn 554251 0/0124

 2 HIS KEEN 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 14/11/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 4P M/1N. Hand 543966 0/0103

14 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  5 December 2022 - 08:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 08 December 2022

P 3 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JAPANESE BLACK 1 Last start winner GUN, 01/12/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 1P 3/1/2G. Muller 544365 7/5246

15 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  5 December 2022 - 08:17 AM WST


